L’installation de chantier, la réalisation du réseau d’alimentation en eau potable, etc… 

3 – Délai maximum d’exécution des Travaux : HUIT (08) mois. 

4 – Coût prévisionnel : Le coût prévisionnel de l’opération à l’issue des études préalables est de DEUX CENT 

CINQUANTE MILLIONS (250 000 000) Francs CFA. 

5– Participation : La participation à cet Appel d’Offres est ouverte aux entreprises de droit camerounais disposant 

des compétences Avérées dans le domaine.  

6 – Financement : Budget MAETUR - Exercice 2023 et suivant. 

7  – Caution de soumission :

[...]

Les Dossiers d’Appel d’Offres peuvent être obtenus au secrétariat 

de la Commission Interne de Passation des Marchés de la MAETUR sis à l’Immeuble Siège, 2ème étage, porte 401, 

contre paiement à la BICEC au Compte Spécial CAS-ARMP N° 335 988, d’une somme non remboursable de CENT 

VINGT CINQ MILLE (125 000) Francs CFA. 

9 – Remise des Offres : Les soumissions rédigées en français ou en anglais en Sept (07) exemplaires dont Un (01) 

original et Six (06) copies marquées comme tels et conformes aux prescriptions du Dossier d’Appel d’Offres, devront 

être déposées contre récépissé, au secrétariat de la Commission Interne de Passation des Marchés, au plus tard le

[...]

CONTRACTOR, the task pertaining to the execution of works whose operations include, but are not limited to: Site 

installation, construction of the drinking water supply networks, etc. 

3 – Maximum execution deadline: eight (08) months. 

4 – Estimated cost: Based on preliminary studies, the estimated cost of the operation stands at TWO HUNDRED 

AND FIFTY MILLIONS (250 000 000) FRANCS CFA;  

5 – Participation: Participation in this Invitation to Tender is opened to all Cameroon-based companies with 

adequate expertise. 

6 – Financing: MAETUR budget - 2023 Financial Year and the following. 

7 – Provisional bid bond:  Bidders shall include in their offer, a bid bond equivalent to:

[...]

The Tender File may be obtained at the secretariat of the MAETUR Public Tenders 

Board, located on the 2nd floor of the Head Office Building, door no.401, upon presentation of a receipt showing 

payment to the CAS-ARMP Special Account No. 335 988, registered with BICEC, of a non-refundable sum of: 

ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND (125 000) CFA francs. 

9 - Submission of bids: Each bid, drafted in English or French, in seven (7) copies, including the original and six (6) 

copies labelled as such, and drafted in accordance with the requirements of the Tender File, shall be submitted against